

Page 1/1

**GOVT. OF JAMMU & KASHMIR**  
**OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JSD DIVISION HANDWARA**

Ga Mohammad Mir  
Ab Samad Mir  
Sheahpora  
279/BK/SE-PWD/DEE/2021-22  
AA011221159883H

PHE/Hand/ 3917-20 Date: 25/03/2023

Adv. Cost :- Rs 108.80 Lacs  
Allotted Cost:-Rs. 10810205.22/-  
Time of Completion 120 days

Sub: Laying and Fitting of different dia DI/G.I. pipes for various areas of Londa and Haral parts WSS Londa under JJM  
Ref: Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No 37/PHE /Hand of 02/2023 S.No.20 issued under this Office No.  
2 District Development Commissioner Kupwara's authorization No. DDCK/Plg/MoM/14446-48 dated.20-03-2023  
3. Accord No. 23/DSE/HH/DB of 2022-23 of 21.09.2022.  
4. Technical Sanction Order No.....

For and on behalf of Governor of Jammu & Kashmir UT State, contract for the above subjected work, is here by fixed with you on the negotiated / following rates, terms and conditions which are reproduced as under:

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Alloted Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed:	8602.85	Cum	436.00	3750842.60
2	ordinary rock	1518.15	Cum	841.60	1277675.04
3	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work.				0.00
4	80MM DIA	3000.00	RM	73.05	219150.00
5	65MM DIA	1300.00	RM	73.05	94965.00
6	50MM DIA	6300.00	RM	40.80	257040.00
7	40MM DIA	5500.00	RM	40.80	224400.00
8	25MM DIA	6500.00	RM	30.65	199225.00
9	20MM DIA	6500.00	RM	20.25	131625.00
10	15MM DIA	8000.00	RM	20.25	162000.00
11	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to double flanged GI pipes including l/f of pipes in trenches, cutting of threaded ends, welding charges, cost of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing of joint and all sorts of carriages. for welding equipments/to and fro welding workshop Complete Job. to be used for volunurable and acute emergent spots only to be justified by AEE				0.00
12	80 mm dia. pipe	1033.00	Joint	1100.00	1136300.00
13	100mm dia	67.00	Joint	1200.00	80400.00
14	Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iron S&S or flanged pipes (excluding cost of pipe)	2504.97	Qtl	245.55	615095.38
15	Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket				0.00
16	150mm dia	833.00	Joint	144.70	120535.10
17	125mm dia	500.00	Joint	105.00	52500.00
18	100m dia	616.00	Joint	89.70	55255.20
19	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete				0.00
20	25 to 40 mm nominal bore	50.00	No.	666.25	33312.50
21	50 to 80 mm nominal bore	30.00	No.	1268.75	38062.50
22	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m	9108.90	Cum	198.70	1809938.43
23	Carriage of G. I. Pipes upto site of work by M.T. Avg. lead 15 Kms, including Loading, unloading, stacking etc.	148.46	MT	264.04	39199.38
24	Carriage of D. I. Pipes upto site of work by M.T. Avg. lead 15 Kms, including Loading, unloading, stacking etc				0.00
25	150mm dia	55.00	100/mtr	1082.03	59511.65
26	125mm dia	30.00	100/mtr	867.19	26015.70
27	100mm dia	37.00	100/mtr	396.00	14652.00
28	Carriage of D. I/GI Pipes upto site of work by manual labour. , including Loading, unloading, stacking etc.				0.00
29	150 mm =(for 2000 mtrs)	25.00	100/mtr	3411.40	85285.00
30	125mm=(for2500 mtrs)	30.00	100/mtr	3609.53	108285.90
31	100mm=(for 500 mtrs)	25.00	100/mtr	835.82	20895.50
32	80 mm = ( for 2000 mtrs)	20.94	MT	896.70	18764.33
33	Provision for pipe specials (Subject to actual requirement at site)	1.00	job	250000.00	250000.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>10880931.22</b>
	Depreciation on all items @ (-0.65%)				<b>70726.00</b>
	<b>Grand Total</b>				<b>10810205.22</b>

Checked by  
Head Draftsman

*Shakil*  
Executive Engineer  
PHE Jal Shakti Division Handwara